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SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

The following have been added by full text:
RESPONSE TO INDUSTRY QUESTIONS
The following items are applicable to this modification:

RESPONSE TO INDUSTRY QUESTION

1. The following questions was received from industry and below is the Government response. The closing date for
this solicitation is April 14, 2005 at 10:00 A.M. EST. No electronic proposals will be accepted. All offerors should
mail proposals to the address in the solicitation or drop off all proposals at DSCA, 2™ Floor. No further telephone

inquiries or written inquiries will be accepted once this amendment is posted. All other terms and conditions remain
unchanged.

QUESTION 1:

Regarding the Government’s definition of “unit” as it pertains to pricing. My initial assumption would be that a
“unit” would correspond to service hours. However, the cumulative total does not match the projected 1400 hours
as stated within the SOW. Please clarify the definition of “unit.”

RESPONSE:

Part 6.0 of the SOW states that approximately 1400 hours will be required. This is an estimate of the hours only.
Unit pricing include direct material, labor and equipment costs. It does not include indirect costs or profit.

QUESTION 2:

Is it DSCA’s plan to recompete this under Full and Open Competition? If so, do you have a timeframe of when you
expect it to be released?

RESPONSE:
Yes, this solicitation is now Full and Open and has been released.

2. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Summary of Changes)



